
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,427 Verified Reviews

9,813
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/15/24 at
9:36:18 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

18  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

86,620  Last reported odometer reading

2019 FORD EDGE SEL
VIN: 2FMPK4J96KBB45456
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,427 Verified Reviews

9,813 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/7500EtpdgdDNh29ZrBSMC0Dmt0UR6mil2r3xncGZImoohSWh-_aUOZhp8rFW-eqt3JIsC4IYArDRaCJGbC5FQFA_DUi7uW__F03yKuOyzaWnqMcx-EBmqHg7BaSL112DnSZ-4QoRY-W8kwryqTaCCiMNDoJ1Q5NqP9jRX88SJfCUq3QjxHn_4MNVE-krWEJbtF35cV1yVJxoZaXxibzLa3gg35L94pa7tuv4BgzyHP-YPILTYDjAsocMFzqyAvd3Ntq3Cxxb-vBVOMiqiRts2KZ__0v4STFw1KzW6ZzAk1-wx6Z9O3UMJ_ysKiManObwrusqGE1PLHSFk4AWguPaydijKSUitG7AU-WPn5PkvZHp_hFkeFaWZDTiSEGACM2gVI1uXWn-9Auzyo4AKib0kJFt.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
17,623 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/17/2018 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2019

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 17,623/yr

Last reported odometer reading 86,620

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

12/20/2018 2 West Herr Ford of
Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-1700

4.4 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/29/2019 1,458 West Herr Ford of
Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-1700

4.4 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/29/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

04/22/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairport, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

07/26/2019 6,563 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Fairport, NY
585-223-9030
monro.com

4.4 / 5.0
27 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

10/20/2019 10,021 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Penfield, NY
585-388-1352
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

144 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/20/2020 14,065 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Fairport, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Tk_RZ_VFMY5rPRVYf-vtdK983gYzIq28K7gBNssPhQdlfNW_Q40VKH2zxbmZKz932SfYKM5-2YzeI5qK0oy4QVi8_94r8U44hSFAiYtOSbla8NQ61lidhf3H-3_QDlbFBXHhpKQePG1Ig0lxSfahEfSC2SOHFRw4xQTn-IzFg96lsKoLG6oa2Hx0QtPIcfMlk0M_5LA_yCfeyYbKiI3XpMxUkOWxFnOSTtbXoDbVJ0OIJxFCA2s5ANzsfvrpSZf7DUgbCnTeOy0gzBucGM27q2p2YjuNM403dN_qCNdBvHIPWLhLe8yywiBwFTuo0IX3eVLP9OePnTtWWnF8JBBpGuCp-Z2SHuY4T6o162Cp7d7KU0RCKbJ19SAVgv5c6hKNIBlu311fpXMmli_MZRGm2Hjxmwg_Pk0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/OzKIOOAGNCQIHsd3-lFvi8OoWQNAqoRTcmZHRcn5zkmnqYPhQoghf613QlMkahuyBzXQTxZruh57VwNI3Lox2enKrzlsrq-IT7g4aDNJl8eb6I7NwmU6QRWdEoBbw-V3rir0kq_p0_BGUAUDVTv6iZr3IgMFG-9npnhpvlHKv3RdtrLxOu9WAyQf2O5U9LL7Yr-X9xxPpLC4IbZgS9VMKAMa8WYwTUd2aveB02AJ9H4dZkE09VIuaw3FgRWXUOyTY_dLXtLw4pfjBqvnxec1dnbE62r0pBMNblmackxT7xej2CUQzuVzZydptyDqAgkRjEpA0B5oaqcpuwriy0c6iH8n5kbU_vuwqxquF17hsxffXbdd49zBsTgtulol7dfki2Z_KxqMv8Tt63g02URM2Vfah6OPtHs.cfx


585-223-9030
monro.com

4.4 / 5.0
27 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

06/10/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

06/15/2020 17,688 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

08/27/2020 West Herr Ford of
Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-1700

4.4 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/14/2020 23,489 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Fairport, NY
585-223-9030
monro.com

4.4 / 5.0
27 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

02/19/2021 27,770 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Fairport, NY
585-223-9030
monro.com

4.4 / 5.0
27 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Alignment checked
Tire(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Oxygen sensor replaced
Brakes serviced

06/02/2021 32,913 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Penfield, NY
585-388-1352
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

144 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

08/31/2021 35,098 West Herr Ford of
Webster

Vehicle serviced
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Webster, NY
585-787-1700

4.4 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

09/25/2021 36,490 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Penfield, NY
585-377-7970
monro.com

4.5 / 5.0
31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced
Emissions inspection performed

09/25/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/05/2021 40,735 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Penfield, NY
585-388-1352
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

144 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/26/2022 45,637 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Brighton, NY
585-244-2183
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
195 Verified Reviews

194 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

04/18/2022 48,711 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,427 Verified Reviews

9,813 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Rear brake pads replaced
Brakes checked

06/28/2022 53,066 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Canandaigua, NY
585-394-6370
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
200 Verified Reviews

185 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
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07/19/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fairport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/03/2022 58,173 Broccolo Automotive &
Collision
Rochester, NY
585-272-1200

5.0 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

405 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/03/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/04/2023 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes serviced

10/01/2023 78,701 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

02/26/2024 86,620 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,427 Verified Reviews

9,813 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Evaporative emissions vent purge valve
replaced
EGR system serviced
Internal transmission repaired
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/15/24 9:36:18 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 FORD EDGE vehicle
(VIN: 2FMPK4J96KBB45456), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/15/24
at 10:36 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

